TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM343037

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aladdin Food Management Services, LLC		05/29/2015	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIT Finance LLC
Street Address:	1 CIT Drive
City:	Livingston
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07039
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3668817	RESIDENTS FIRST ALADDIN FOOD MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	4310679	BETE'AVON" KOSHER DINING SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Meghan Hungate c/o Willkie Farr & Gallag **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111614.00018 MHH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meghan M. Hungate
SIGNATURE:	/meghanmhungate/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=THS - Trademark Release (Aladdin)#page1.tif source=THS - Trademark Release (Aladdin)#page2.tif source=THS - Trademark Release (Aladdin)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0385

900326271

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, ALADDIN FOOD MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC OF WHEELING, WV, a West Virginia Corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 21 Armory Drive, Wheeling, West Virginia 26003, owns the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement among Gourmet Acquisition, Inc., Gourmet Acquisition Sub, LLC, Trusthouse Services Holdings, LLC, Certain Subsidiaries of Trusthouse Services Holdings, LLC dated as of April 15, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of CIT Finance LLC, as collateral agent (as defined therein, in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Collateral Agent") with principal offices at 1 CIT Drive, Livingston, New Jersey 07039;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has either satisfied or fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademarks under the Security Agreement, and the parties seek to make a record of the Collateral Agent's release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all of its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Trademarks, and any security interest in the Trademarks in favor of the Collateral Agent's successors and assigns is hereby released. The Collateral Agent specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Trademarks are no longer in force.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York applicable to contracts made and to be performed in the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0386 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of May 29, 2015.

CIT Finance LLC

Name:

David Manheim

Title:

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0387

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/01/2015

Mark	Reg. No./(App. No.)	Reg. Date/(App. Date)
RESIDENTS FIRST ALADDIN FOOD MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC	3668817	08/18/2009
BETE'AVON" KOSHER DINING SERVICES	4310679	03/26/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005527 FRAME: 0388